High-Reliability Signal Connectors
HPD/HPF Series
Hypertac® Hyperboloid
Technology
Smiths Interconnect offers an extensive range of superior contact technologies suitable for standard and
custom solutions. Hypertac® (HYPERboloid conTACt) is the original superior performing hyperboloid contact
technology designed for use in all applications and in harsh and demanding environments where high reliability
and safety are critical. The inherent electrical and mechanical characteristics of the

*	 Off the shelf
**	 Made to order
How to order
Solid Insulators
X 0
C X
065
5
HPD/HPF Series
H P F
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
A B C
1	 Connector family
2	 Number of cavities 098 1 60
3	 Contact plating A Gold plate U Gold plate (ASTM-B-488)
4	 Contact gender F Female
5	 Contact terminations 6 7 8 (See ‘HPD contact termination and codes’ for details)
6	 Guide styles
L 1 L 2 L 5 5 G 5 L 5 M 5 N
See ‘HPD guide style index’ and ‘HPD guide styles’ for details)
7	 Variation codes
A
0 No variation 3 Centre guide polarised
D Outer 2 of 3 rows loaded Q Centre row of 3 rows loaded
B
Printing
0 Reverse (BS spec. standard) 2 Standard (BS spec. standard)
5 Reverse
(MIL spec. standard) 7 Standard (MIL spec. standard)
C 2 Two-part Insulator
How to order
Two-part Insulators
6
HPD/HPF Series
How to order
H P F 0 0 0 0 0 H
1 2 3
1	 Connector family D HPD F HPF
2	 Guides
0 6 5 Set of two HPD Guides 0 7 2 Set of three HPD Guides
1 4 9 Set of two HPF Guides 1 6 0 Set of three HPF Guides
3	 Guide styles See ‘HPD guide style index’ and ‘HPD guide styles’ for details
Example Guide Styles KS (male polarised) is required
HPD06500KS00H Two (HPD KS) guides
HPD072000KS00H Two (HPD KS) guides + one (HPD AS) unpolarised guide
HPF149000KS00H Two (HPF KS) guides
HPF160000KS00H Two (HPF KS) guides + one (HPF AS) unpolarised guide
If additional guides are required
7
HPD/HPF Series
Insulators
Two row - style HPD
17 to 65 position unshrouded
B max.
5.08 5.08
A
8.
0
0
 m
ax
.
2.
54
1.
27
x
x
7.50
MATING FACE
0.40 min.
3.85
3.15 dia. min.
1.68 dia. min.
Ref. plane 3.
10
 m
ax
. 6.
4
0
 m
ax
Section X-X
Two row - style HPP
65 position shrouded (fitted with male contacts only)
0.
40
 n
im
15
.3
0
m
ax
2.
54
1.
27
9.00
5.08 5.08
x
A
C max.
x